

To:

- FMNs & CONUs
- CMS Members
- Sport Plus GmbH
- MSMA

WS/ddn/sbe 13 December 2012

2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship

- FIM entry form and entry procedure General information

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed relevant information concerning the 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship entry form and entry procedure.

We thank you in advance for sending this information to your riders wishing to participate in the 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship.

We wish you much success for the 2013 season.

Yours sincerely,

Dirk De Neve CMS COORDINATOR

ENCLOSURE: FIM entry form and entry procedure

General information



2013 FIM Freestyle Motocross World Championship FIM entry form and entry procedure / General information

2

GENERAL INFORMATION

Please note that:

1. The 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship entry form has been published on the FIM Website from where it must be downloaded:

212 - FIM Freestyle Motocross World Championship - 2013 Entry Form

2. The 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship entry form must be completed electronically in capital letters

As a general rule, every rider wishing to participate in the 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship must enter through his FMN and Sport Plus GmbH respectively.

The rider can enter for one, some or all of the meetings counting towards the 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship. Entry requests/provisional entries can be made by e-mail or telefax to Sport Plus GmbH, but they must be confirmed with the duly completed official FIM entry form.

If a rider has the intention of participating in the complete FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship, we suggest that he puts a cross in the box "All meetings of the 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship" and indicates the class by putting a cross in the respective box.

If a rider intends to participate in one or several meetings of the FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship, we suggest that he indicates the respective meeting(s) and the class under "Selected meetings of the 2013 FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship".

To be eligible for participation in FIM World Championships or Prize Events and in order to obtain a FIM licence, the riders must personally sign the "Acknowledgment and Agreement of the FIM Anti-Doping Code". All forms from under-age applicants must be counter-signed by their legal guardians.

The rider must then return his entry form, duly completed, to his FMN, who must always approve the entry. Consequently, pages 1 and 2 of the entry form must bear the stamp of the FMN concerned.

Once the entry has been approved, the FMN concerned must forward the duly completed entry form to Sport Plus GmbH as soon as possible.

Whenever a FIM FreeStyle Motocross World Championship meeting is being organised under its aegis, the FMNR and/or Organisers may enter two riders each.



2013 FIM Freestyle Motocross World Championship FIM entry form and entry procedure / General information

3

The FMNR must then inform Sport Plus GmbH, at the latest 30 days before the closing date of entries of the meeting, of the names of the two riders they wish to nominate.

If the FMNR does (do) not inform the Championship Promoter at the latest 30 days before the closing date of entries of the meeting, the Championship Promoter may automatically dispose of these entries.

The Organisers must then inform Sport Plus GmbH, at the latest 15 days before the closing date of entries of the meeting, of the names of the two riders they wish to nominate.

All entry requests/provisional entries/duly completed and approved entry forms must be sent to:

Sport Plus GmbH

Mr Sören Sellmer

Moriz-Seeler-Str. 5 (Franz-Ehrlich-Haus), D-12489 Berlin (Germany)

Phone: +49 30 633 14 74 0 Telefax: +49 30 633 14 74 29 e-mail: s.sellmer@notj.de Website: www.notj.com

For questions concerning the entry procedure:

FIM

Mr Dirk De Neve

11, route Suisse, CH-1295 Mies (Switzerland)

Phone: +41 22 950 95 07 Telefax: +41 22 950 95 01 e-mail: dirk.deneve@fim.ch Website: www.fim-live.com